11-16-1998

EODM	PTO-1595	
FURIM	P10-1393	

F



1008/844	1 . /\ /!/\\P//				
To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record attached original documents.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael G. Londo Ahmad Moini Stephanie F. Greene	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ENGELHARD CORPORATION				
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	101 Wood Avenue - P.O. Box 770 Iselin, New Jersey 08830				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: * A. Patent Application No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Chief Patent Counsel	6. Total number of applications and patents involved* 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
ENGELHARD CORPORATION 101 Wood Avenue - P.O. Box 770 Iselin, NJ 08830	8. Deposit Account Number:05-1070				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Theodore J. Shatynski Reg. No. 36,676 Name of person signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with a	sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09071509 11/13/1998 SBURHS 00000136 051070

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0045**

WHEREAS, WE,

Michael G. Londo, 743 Horseshoe Bend Drive, Macon, Georgia 31211 Ahmad Moini, 168 Carter Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 Mitchell R. Gibbs, P.O. Box 274, Gordon, Georgia 31031 Stephanie F. Greene, 1339 Allen Avenue, Allentown, Georgia 31003

all Citizens of the United States are the inventors of an invention in

COATING PIGMENT FOR INK-JET PRINTING

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, <u>ENGELHARD CORPORATION</u> is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ENGELHARD CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ENGELHARD CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ENGELHARD CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ENGELHARD CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date <u>6/19/98</u>	, 1998	Whichal I Fondo
Date 6/26	, 1998	Michael G. Londo
Date	, 1998	Ahmad Moini
Date	, 1998	Mitchell R. Gibbs
		Stephanie F. Greene

PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0046

State of Georgia)	
County of Wilkinson	ss.:)	
	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County that G. Londo, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who strument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public Motary Public Expires October 21, 2001	
State of New Jersey		
County of Middlesex	ss.:	
On this 26 th day of aforesaid, personally appeared Ah	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County and Moini, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed int, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public SHERA G. BULLOCK SHERA G. BULLOCK SCHARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY LD. NO. 2201013 GDAMMESSION EXPIRES MAY 13, 2002	
State of Georgia) ss.:	
County of Wilkinson)	
	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County tchell R. Gibbs, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who strument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	
	Notary Public	
State of Georgia)	
County of Wilkinson	ss.:)	
	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County hanie F. Greene, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who strument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.	,
	Gegerone	
	Noch Public	

Artery Public, Withinson County, Georgie My Commission Geolem Catalog 21, 2000

> PATENT REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0047

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Londo et al. :

GROUP ART UNIT: Not Yet Assigned

SERIAL NO:

09/071,509 :

ATTY. DOCKET:

4367

FILING DATE: May 1, 1998

EXAMINER:

M. Carter

TITLE:

COATING PIGMENT FOR INK-JET PRINTING

November 5, 1998

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Assignment Division** Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

RESUBMISSION OF RETURNED PAPERS FOR RECORDATION (37 CFR 3.51)

This is in response to the "Notice of Non-Recordation of Document" dated October 20, 1998 in regard to the above-identified application. As instructed, we are resubmitting a corrected Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet having removed Mitchell R. Gibbs' as a named inventor.

Please consider the original date of filing of the Assignment Recordation Paper as the date of recording this document in the United States Postal Service.

The Examiner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.: 05-1070.

Respectfully Submitted,

Engelhard Corporation 101 Wood Avenue P.O. Box 770 Iselin, NJ 08830-0770 (732) 205-7091

Reg. No. 36,676

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referenced as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: November 5, 1998

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9573 FRAME: 0048